

Civ DJ 326/2023
Rajesh Saini
Vs. Suman

26.08.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
 Sh. Rajat Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

After LDOH, on 07.08.2023, written statement alongwith several documents and counter claim, were filed on behalf of defendant. Be taken on record. Although copies of the same are already stated to have been supplied to the plaintiff, however, since receipt of the same is denied, the defendant is directed to supply fresh copies of the same.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is seeking opportunity to file replication after receiving the written statement. Replication be filed by NDOH with advance copy to opposite party.

The counter-claim be registered as a separate suit, subject to prior filing of proper counter-claim in proper format. Defendant to comply within 15 days.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **12.10.2023 at 12:30 PM.**

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
26.08.2023