

Civ DJ 326/2023
Rajesh Saini Vs.
Suman

18.01.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ms. Tamanna, proxy for Ld. Counsel
Sh. Sanjay Kumar.
Sh. Rajat Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant
(through VC).
Son of defendant.

After LDOH, on 15.01.2024 an application u/o I Rule 10(2) CPC, was moved on behalf of plaintiff. Be taken on record. Copy of the same be supplied to son of the defendant.

Also, issue notice of the application to the proposed defendant on filing of PF/ speed post/ Dasti, returnable for NDOH.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the defendant has stated that as despite availing opportunity, the plaintiff has failed to file replication to the written statement, in view of provision contained in Delhi High Court Rules, Chapter VII Rule 5, he cannot file the same now.

Put up for reply and arguments on **08.02.2024**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
18.01.2024