

CIV DJ 326/2023
Rajesh Saini
Vs. Suman

15.04.2024

Ld. P. O. is on leave today.

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanjay Kumar.
Ms. Suman, proxy for Sh. Rajat Sang, Ld. Counsel
for D-1.
Sh. N. K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for D-2.

Amended plaint has already been filed.

Put up for purpose fixed on **09.05.2024**.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has
vehemently opposed the date given by as per Date Register and
has stated that interim application is pending consideration
before Hon'ble Court, hence shortest date may be given.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **29.04.2024**.

Earlier date stands cancelled.

Ld. Counsel for D-2 who is present in the Court has
made no objection to the given date.

(READER)
15.04.2024

At 10:30 AM

Present: Sh. Rajat Sang, Ld. Counsel for D-1 (through VC).

Ld. Counsel for D-1 has joined VC when matter has
already been adjourned for NDOH and he has stated that he is
watching the conduct of the Reader as to how he is treating the
counsels in absence of Ld. Presiding Officer. He further stated

that “*Court me Gundagardi macha rakhi hai, date dene me staff ka favour kar raho ho*”.

Needless to mention here that Ld. Counsel for D-1 has joined VC at only 10:30 AM and was not present in the morning session.

Earlier date, i.e., 09.05.2024 was given in the presence of Ms. Suman, Ld. Proxy counsel for D-1.

Put up for purpose fixed on **29.04.2024**.

(READER)
15.04.2024