

CIV DJ 326/2023
Rajesh Saini Vs.
Suman & Anr.

01.10.2024

At 12:30 PM

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Co-counsel Sh. Rana Kunal.
 Sh. Rajat Sang, Ld. Counsel for D-1 (through VC).
 Sh. N. K. Mishra & Mr. Farhan Ahmad (proxy), Ld.
 Counsel for D-2.

Since there appears chances of settlement between the parties, all the parties to remain present before the Court in person on NDOH.

Put up for consideration on **24.10.2024 at 12:00 PM.**

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
01.10.2024