

CIV DJ 326/2023
Rajesh Saini Vs.
Suman & Anr.

01.04.2025

At 12:00 PM

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. counsel Sh. Sanjay Kumar Mishra.
 Ms. Tanya Saini, SPA of plaintiff (through VC).
 Sh. Rajat Sang, Ld. Counsel for D-1 (through VC).
 D-2 with Ld. counsel Sh. N. K. Mishra.

At request of Ld. counsel for D-1, which is not
opposed, the matter is being adjourned for purpose fixed to
05.04.2025 at 12:00 PM.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
01.04.2025