

CIV DJ 326/2023
Rajesh Saini Vs.
Suman & Ors.

17.05.2025 at 12:00 PM

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
 (through VC).
 Sh. Rajat Sang, Ld. Counsel for D-1 (through VC).
 Sh. N. K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for D-2.

 Arguments on pending applications u/o VII Rule 11
CPC and u/o XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC, are heard.

 Put up for clarification, if required/ order on
23.05.2025.

 Both sides are at liberty to file written submissions
two days before NDOH with copy to each respective side.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
17.05.2025