

CIV DJ 326/2023
Rajesh Saini Vs.
Suman & Anr.

09.06.2025

Present: Ms. Tanya, SPA of plaintiff.

None for D-1.

Sh. N.K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for D-2.

Vide separate order of even date application of D-1 u/o VII Rule 11 CPC has been dismissed and application of plaintiff u/o XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC, filed during proceedings of the matter on 26.04.2025, has been allowed.

Both sides to file affidavits with regard to admission-denial of documents of respective opposite side, by NDOH with copy to the opposite side.

Put up for arguments on another application of the plaintiff u/o XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues, on 11.08.2025.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
09.06.2025