

CIV DJ 326/2023
Rajesh Saini Vs.
Suman & Ors.

11.08.2025

Present: Plaintiff.

Sh. Nimit Kumar, proxy for Sh. Sanjay Kumar
Mishra, Ld. counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

Ms. Suruchi, proxy for Sh. Rajat Singh, Ld. counsel
for D-1.

Sh. N. K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for D-2.

Adjournment is sought by Ld. Proxy counsel for
defendant because of non-availability of main counsel as he is
stated to have gone to Haridwar to perform last rites of his
paternal uncle. Allowed since not opposed.

Put up for purpose fixed on 22.09.2025.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
11.08.2025