

CIV DJ 326/2023
Rajesh Saini Vs.
Suman & Anr.

22.09.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. counsel Sh. Sanjay Kumar.
 Sh. Rajat Singh, Ld. counsel for D-1 (through VC).
 Sh. N. K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for D-2.

The parties want to explore possibility of settlement
out of Court and some time is sought in this regard. Allowed.

Put up for verification of settlement/ consideration
on 18.10.2025.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
22.09.2025