

CIV DJ 326/2023
Rajesh Saini Vs.
Suman

23.01.2026

Present: Plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).

Sh. Rajat Sang, Ld. counsel for D-1 (through VC).

Sh. N. K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for D-2.

Some more time is sought on behalf plaintiff and
D-1 to finalize the terms of the settlement. Allowed.

At request, put up for consideration on **03.02.2026**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
23.01.2026