

CIV DJ 326/2023
Rajesh Saini Vs.
Suman & Anr.

12.03.2026 at 12:00 PM

Present: Plaintiff.

Sh. Rajat Sang and Ms. Suruchi (proxy), Ld.
counsels for D-1 (through VC).

Sh. N. K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for D-2 (through
VC).

Plaintiff has stated that during the process of talks of compromise a draft MOU was furnished on behalf of D-1 to him, however, certain terms of the same were not agreeable to him, hence, after modifying some of the terms thereof he has given a counter draft MOU to Ld. Counsel for the D-1. He has furnished copy of the same in the Court.

Ld. Counsel for the D-1 has confirmed that on behalf of the D-1 he has received draft MOU from the plaintiff and has sought some time to respond whether or not all the terms thereof are agreeable to the D-1. Allowed since not opposed.

At request, put up for consideration on **17.03.2026 at 12:00 PM.**

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
12.03.2026