

CIV DJ 326/2023
Rajesh Saini Vs.
Suman

17.03.2026

Present: Plaintiff.

Sh. Rajat Sang and Ms. Suruchi (proxy), Ld.
counsels for D-1 (through VC).

Sh. Kishore, proxy for Sh. N. K. Mishra, Ld.
Counsel for D-2.

Plaintiff and D-1 have made efforts to settle the matter outside the Court and during that process 'Memorandum of Understanding' (in short 'MOU') also got prepared on behalf of the D-1. Since all the terms of the same were not agreeable to the plaintiff, he has come up with fresh MOU suggesting certain modifications in the earlier MOU. On inquiry, Ld. Counsel for the D-1 has stated that the modifications suggested by the plaintiff in the MOU are not agreeable to the D-1.

After little persuasion the plaintiff and the D-1 side have agreed to explore possibility of settlement in mediation, hence, the is being referred to Mediation Centre, Tis Hazari Courts. Consent of the parties is taken separately through mediation form.

Parties to furnish copy of first page of the plaint, memo of parties and prayer clause of plaint in course of the day, to facilitate referral of the matter to Mediation Centre.

Parties to appear before Mediation Center, Tis Hazari Courts, on **01.04.2026 at 12:30 PM.**

In the facts and circumstances of the present matter

Contd..2/-

it appears that due deliberation is required for convincing the parties to arrive at an amicable settlement, **hence, Ld. In-Charge Mediation Centre, is requested to assign the matter preferably to some mediator having long experience.**

Put up for mediation report/ consideration on
22.04.2026.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
17.03.2026